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M Gma” William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

May 18th 2017 letter to N.I. Law Society

William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway @gmail.com> Fri, May 19, 2017 at 11:40 AM
To: "John Mackell, Director of Client (Solicitor) Complaints at The Law Society of Northern Ireland"
<John.mackell@lawsoc-ni.org>, "Mary Bradley, Northern Ireland Law Society Executive Officer, Client Complaints
Department" <Mary.Bradley @lawsoc-ni.org>, "Dr. Frank Geddis, Head of Research and Policy, Northern Ireland Law
Society" <Frank.Geddis@lawsoc-ni.org>

Cc: "First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster LL.B. MLA" <arlene.foster@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk, "Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case Ref: COR/1248/2016" <private.office@justice-
ni.x.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Justice Minister Claire Sugden MLA <claire.sugden@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
Northern Ireland Minister For Finance Mairtin O Muilleoir MLA <mairtin.omuilleoir@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern
Ireland Minister for Health Michelle O'Neill MLA <michelle_oneill@hotmail.com>,
michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk, "Lawyer Paul J. O'Kane LL.B." <paul.o@mcshaneandco.com>, "Lawyer Aoife
McShane LL.B." <aoife. m@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Rory McShane <rory.m@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Mary
Doherty <mary.d@mcshaneandco.com>, "Lawyer Ronan McGuigan, LL.B. Solicitor Advocate"
<ronan.mcguigan@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer Jacqueline Malone LL.B. Solicitor Advocate"
<jacqueline.malone@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer Louise Moley LL.B." <louise.moley@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>,
"Lawyer Ann Marie Featherstone LL.B. LL.M." <amfeatherstone@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, Sheila McGuigan
<sheila.mcguigan@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, McGuigan Malone Solicitors <law@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer
Ronan Haughey of ML White Solicitors Ltd, Newry, Northern Ireland" <lawyers@mlwhitesolicitors.com>, Republic of
Ireland Chief Police Commissioner Néirin O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland Prime Minister and
Fine Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Justice Minister Frances
Fitzgerald TD (Case Reference 0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and
Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland's Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, Republic of
Ireland Chief Justice Susan Denham <SupremeCourt@courts.ie>, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions
Claire Loftus <dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Attorney General Maire R. Whelan SC"
<info@ag.irlgov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief State Solicitor Eileen Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Health Minister Simon Harris TD <simonharris@oireachtas.ie>, Loughrea District Court Clerk Josephine Mulherin and
Judge Geoffrey Browne at Loughrea District Court <LoughreaDC@courts.ie>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical Doctor,
Senior Registrar, and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at Hotmail Email Account)"
<deemulryan@hotmail.co.uk>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan Yahoo Account <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Gerald
Finnerty and Marjorie Dolan Gmail Account <margieandgerald@gmail.com>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family
<siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Finnerty Family Lawyer Barrister John Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Ballinasloe
County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors <info@phogan.ie>, Lawyer
Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe <brendan@phoganandco.com>, Niamh Keighery at
Patrick Hogan & Co <Niamh@phogan.ie>, Lawyer John O'Neill of Law Firm John O'Neill and Company Solicitors in
Loughrea <info@joneillco.com>, Francis Donohue <francis.donohue@icloud.com>, East County Galway-Based
Auctioneer and Valuer Vincent Costello <info@vincentcostello.com>, Former Republic of Ireland Deputy Prime Minister
and Minister for Social Protection Joan Burton TD Claim No 69-1962034S <joan.burton@oireachtas.ie>, P Brennan
Executive Officer at Republic of Ireland Social Welfare Appeals Office Appeal 11/26733 <swappeals@welfare.ie>,
"Newry Northern Ireland Housing Executive Area Manager Loma Wilson, RE: Waiting List Ref No 650427"
<Loma.Wilson@nihe.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland South Area Housing Executive Benefit Manager Mrs Pricilla Cartmill Re
Application Reference 1000223623 <southarea.hb@nihe.gov.uk>, Newry Northern Ireland Housing Executive Team
Leader Niall Fitzpatrick <niall.fitzpatrick@nihe.gov.uk>, Newry Northern Ireland Housing Executive Officer Michael
Keenan <michael.keenan@nihe.gov.uk>, Paula Martin at Newry Homecare <pmartin@hcil.com>, Fiona McVerry at
Newry Homecare <fmcverry@hcil.com>, "Welfare Adviser Damien O'Boyle at Ballynafeigh (Belfast) Community
Development Association" <reception@bcda.net>, Scheme Co-ordinator Ina Ferguson <I.Ferguson@helmhousing.org>,
Helm Housing Manager Alison McBride <A.McBride@helmhousing.org>, Alison McBride
<alison.mcbride@radiushousing.org>, Karen McFall <K.McFall@helmhousing.org>, "Brian Eastwood at Helm Housing,
Belfast" <B.Eastwood@helmhousing.org>, "Portadown Acting Senior Housing Officer Julianne Milligan, Housing
Executive Application Ref No: 650427" <Julianne.Milligan@nihe.gov.uk>, "John Hughes, Portadown Housing Officer"
<John.Hughes@nihe.gov.uk>, "Siobhan McNally, Portadown Housing Officer" <Siobhan.McNally@nihe.gov.uk>, Housing
Executive Area Manager for Portadown Area Denise McNally <Lurgan@nihe.gov.uk>, "Julie Dineen, Allocation Officer,
Choice Housing Ireland Limited, Belfast." <enquiries@choice-housing.org>, "Sarah at Choice Housing Ireland Limited,
Belfast" <ServicesCentre@choice-housing.org>, Helen O'Hare of Homecare <HOHare@hcil.com>, Homecare
Independent Living <enquiries@homecareindependentliving.com>, Patsy Heaney owner of Clanrye Properties Newry and
Manager John Hughes <clanryeproperties@gmail.com>, Newry Citizens Advice <enewry@citizensadvice.co.uk>, Newry
based Psychotherapist Biggy Hoffman at PIPS <biggi@pipsnewryandmourne.org>, The Samaritans of Newry
<jo@samaritans.org>, "Bernadette Hamill, Radiology Appointments Officer at Daisy Hill Hospital, Newry, Northern
Ireland, Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Mark McCauley, Consultant Clinical Psychologist Dr Elizabeth McMonagle, and three
GPs at Meadowlands Surgery" <Appointments.Radiology @southerntrust.hscni.net>, UK Health Business Services
Organisation Headquarters in Belfast RE Major Problems with three Newry GPs at the CORNMARKET SUGERY in
Newry Ref YH615974D <Complaints.bso@hscni.net>, Lord Chancellor and UK Secretary of State for Justice The Rt Hon
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Elizabeth Truss MP <general.queries@justice.gsi.gov.uk>, UK Prime Minister The Rt Hon Theresa May MP
<mayt@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Health Jeremy Hunt MP <huntj@parliament.uk>, UK Dept of Health
Headquarters <mb-sofs@dh.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Southern Health and Social Care Trust SAFEGUARDING
ADULTS TEAM <corporate.hqg@southerntrust.hscni.net>, Northern Ireland MP for South Down Margaret Ritchie MP
<margaret.ritchie.mp@parliament.uk>, m.ritchie@sdlp.ie, NI MP Gregory Campbell <fieldingm@parliament.uk>, NI MP
Rt Hon Nigel Dodds <doddsn@parliament.uk>, ndodds @dup-belfast.co.uk, NI MP Mr Pat Doherty
<dohertyp@parliament.uk>, "NI MP Rt Hon Sir Jeffrey M. Donaldson" <jeffrey.donaldson.mp@parliament.uk>,
jeffreydonaldsonmp@laganvalley.net, NI MP Mark Durkan <mark.durkan.mp@parliament.uk>, m.durkan@sdlp.ie, NI MP
Tom Elliott MP <tom.elliott. mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Lady Hermon <sylvia.hermon.mp@parliament.uk>,
jamisons@parliament.uk, NI MP Gavin Robinson <gavin.robinson.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Danny Kinahan
<danny.kinahan.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Dr Alasdair McDonnell <alasdair.mcdonnell. mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP
Francie Molloy <sinnfeincookstown@yahoo.com>, NI MP Paul Maskey <paul.maskey.mp@parliament.uk>,
westbelfastmp@ireland.com, NI MP Mickey Brady <mickey.brady.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP lan Paisley
<ian.paisley.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Jim Shannon <jim.shannon.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP David Simpson
<simpsond@parliament.uk>, davidsimpson@upperbanndup.co.uk, NI MP Sammy Wilson MP <barronj@parliament.uk>,
Newry and Armagh MLA William Irwin <william.irwin@armagh.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Megan Fearon
<megan.fearon@niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Cathal Boylan <cathal.boylan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
Newry and Armagh MLA Danny Kennedy <danny.kennedy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Conor
Murphy <conor.murphy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Justin McNulty
<justin.mcnulty@niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Brendan Curran
<brendan.curran@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Frank Councillor Frank Feely
<frank.feely@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Valerie Harte <valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk>,
Newry Town Councillor Charlie Casey <charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor John McArdle
<john.mcardle@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor David Hyland
<david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Jackie Patterson
<jackie.patterson@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Francis Court Hotel Newry <franciscourthotel@yahoo.co.uk>, Canal Court
Hotel <manager@canalcourthotel.com>, NORTHERN IRELAND PENSION SERVICE
<PENSIONSERVICE@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, Commander In Charge of Newry Police Service Northern Ireland
Superintendent Simon Walls <NPTNewryCity@pshni.pnn.police.uk>, Newry Police Constable Lee Macklin
<lee.macklin@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Northern Ireland Chief Constable George Hamilton
<information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, London Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met.police.uk>, UK Chancellor
of the Exchequer Philip Hammond MP <hammondp@parliament.uk>, fcocorrespondence@fco.gov.uk, Boris Johnson
MP Government Minister in Charge of GCHQ <boris.johnson.mp@parliament.uk>, United States of America NSA
Acquisition Resource Centre <nsaarc@nsaarc.net>, The UK Pension Service Wolverhampton Office Ref YH615974D
<tvpinternationalqueries @dwp.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Community of Refugees & Asylum Seekers
<info@nicras.org.uk>, Newry based UK Government Northern Ireland Outreach Officer Catherine Redmond
<catherine.redmond@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, Newry based Abuse Counsellor Rosemary Rooney and Colleagues at Divina's
Ark <info@davinasark.co.uk>, Senior Manager Nuala at the Belfast Northern Ireland Simon Community
<cap@simoncommunity.org>, Staff Member Stephen Ward at the Belfast Northern Ireland Simon Community
<StephenWard@simoncommunity.org>, The colleagues of late former Deputy First Minister of Northern Ireland Martin
McGuinness RIP <info@sinnfein.org>, Colleagues of First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Isabel Foster
<info@dup.org.uk>, Former UK Prime Minister David Cameron MP <camerond@parliament.uk>, Former UK Deputy
Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@parliament.uk>, The Official Website of The British Monarchy
<webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, "U.S. President Donald Trump" <president@whitehouse.gov>, "Former United States
President Barack Obama (Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer" <info@barackobama.com>, "RT (Russia Today) TV"
<producers@rttv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee <info@larouchepac.com>, Open News
<rob@opednews.com>, Church of Ireland Archbishop of Armagh and Primate of All Ireland Richard Lionel Clarke
<worship@ireland.anglican.org>, The Most Reverend Archbishop of Armagh and Roman Catholic Primate of All Ireland
Eamon Martin <info@catholiccommunications.ie>, Pope Francis 2nd <ornet@ossrom.va>, Irish Times Editor Kevin
O'Sullivan <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, Lawyer Researcher and RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan
<newsdesk@rte.ie>, Ben Ando - BBC Crime Reporter <Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, Veteran RTE Broadcaster Gay Byrne
<gb.lyricfm@rte.ie>, "Amnesty International (Ireland)" <info@amnesty.ie>, Brendan Kelly
<brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Philomena Cornu <cornu@optusnet.com.au>, Galway County Council Environment
Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>, Health Service Executive Consultant Psychiatrist and Acting
Clinical Director of East Galway Mental Health Services Dr Margaret O'Grady <margaret.ogrady @hse.ie>, "Republic of
Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Policeman) Brendan Quirke QA 517, Garda Brendan Keyes, Garda (Policewoman)
Lorretta Cregg and Garda (Police) Superintendent Sean Glynn" <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Portumna-Based Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly <bridget.m.shelly@garda.ie>, Former Republic of Ireland Minister for
Health Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP <jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John
O'Reilly GP <Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, "Dr. Marcella Finnerty" <marcella@iicp.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh
MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy" <law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University Irish
Centre For Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty <MICHAEL.OFLAHERTY @nuigalway.ie>, Professor Raymond
Murphy at The National University of Ireland Centre for Human Rights in Galway City <ray.murphy@nuigalway.ie>, Dr
Kathleen Cavanaugh at The Irish Centre for Human Rights in Galway City <kathleen.cavanaugh@nuigalway.ie>, The
Irish Centre for Human Rights <humanrights@nuigalway.ie>, "Dr Aine Ryall (European Union Environmental Lawyer and
UN Aarhus Treaty Expert)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, "Senior Lawyer Alex White (Former TD)" <alex.white@oireachtas.ie>,
Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Gerry Adams <Gerry.Adams@oireachtas.ie>, "Republic of Ireland
Opposition Party Leader Micheal.Martin" <micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Inquiring Minds

<inquiringminds @talktalk.net>, The Hub Ireland <info@thehub-ireland.com>, "Law-Firm Olivia Traynor & Co. Solicitors in
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Galway City" <info@oliviatraynor.ie>, Republican Sinn Féin <saoirse@iol.ie>, Lay Litigation Ireland
<info@laylitigationirl.com>, Integrity Ireland <admin@integrityireland.ie>, The New Land League
<admin@thelandleague.net>, Roscommon Senior Citizen Michael Gavin <michaelgavin83@gmail.com>, WW2 War
Veteran Norman Scarth <againstcorruption@hotmail.co.uk>, Tir na Saor ~ Land of the Free
<mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, "UPLIFT (People Powered Change All Over Ireland)" <campaigns@uplift.ie>, "38
DEGREES (People-Power-Change in United Kingdom)" <emailtheteam@38degrees.org.uk>, Secretary-General of
European Commission Catherine Day <catherine.day@ec.europa.eu>, EU High Representative of the European Union
for Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini via EEAS Chief Spokesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, EU
High Representative of the European Union for Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini <federica.mogherini@ec.europa.eu>,
Nigel Farage MEP <nigel.farage@europarl.europa.eu>, United Nations Aarhus Convention Secretariat
<aarhus.clearinghouse@unece.org>, "Ban Ki-moon (Secretary-General of the United Nations)"
<public.participation@unece.org>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway @yahoo.co.uk>, William Finnerty
Gmail Account <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>, "The Spirit of Celtic Queen Boadicea (East Anglia)"
<iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Tara/Turoe and Ulster)"
<ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>

Dear Mr Mackell,

RE: REGISTERED LETTER | SENT TO YOU YESTERDAY (i.e. MAY 18th 2017)

Below please find the text of a letter | sent to you yesterday through the registered letter, which | feel is
self-explanatory.

Later today | will place an unedited "Gmail PDF" copy of this email at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernirelandLawSociety/
19May2017/Gmail.pdf

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty.

Web Site: http://www.humanrightslreland.com

BY REGISTERED POST

To:

Mr. John Mackell,

Director of Client (Solicitor) Complaints,
The Law Society of Northern Ireland,
Law Society House, 96 Victoria Street,
Belfast, Northern Ireland,

BT1 3GN.

May 18th 2017
Your Reference: JIM/MB
Dear Mr Mackell,

RE: MY REGISTERED LETTER TO YOU DATED APRIL 8TH 2017
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To date I have not received any reply from you to my letter to you dated April 8th
2017. In case that for some reason you personally might not have received my April
8th 2017 letter, please know that there is a scanned copy of it, together with scanned
copies of the associated Royal Mail receipt, and the associated Royal Mail "Proof of
Delivery" note at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernlrelandLawSociety/
8April2017/RegisteredLetter.htm

Please also know that, in the meantime since April 8th 2017, T have changed address.

As you will know, my old address was:

26 Barcroft Park.
Newry, County Down,
Northern Ireland, BT35 8EN.

My new address is:

skeoksksk skok skekekosksk skekskkok
2
skskskokosk skekokokskok
s

Belfast,

kesksk skeksk

Please know also that I completed my above-mentioned change of address on April
27th 2017 from the temporary/emergency accommodation provided for me by the
Newry Housing Executive Office in the aftermath of the murder attempt on my life
on December 16th 2015, to my new address in Belfast, which is a Radius Housing
Association property that I also found through the Newry Housing Executive Office;
and, that 12 days before leaving Newry, i.e. on April 15th 2017, I made formal
arrangements with Royal Mail to have all letters of mine redirected to my new
Belfast address over the following period:

April 26th 2017 to July 25th 2017.

As far as I know the Royal Mail redirection service is functioning correctly, so that
any letter sent to me from The Law Society of Northern Ireland, which would
normally have arrived at my old Newry address on April 26th 2017, or at any time
since that date, should have been redirected to my new address in Belfast. Please
know that none of the Royal Mail redirected letters I have received so far have been
from The Law Society of Northern Ireland.

I would like to take this opportunity to mention to you that the main reason I asked
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the Newry Housing Executive to help me find accommodation in Belfast is closely

related to the belief (of mine) that I might stand a better chance of finding the medical

and legal help I feel I desperately need, in Belfast, instead of Newry.

The main difficulties I am having with finding the medical and legal help 1 have been

feeling desperately in need of -- for the past several years now -- have been referred
to under "Note #1" of my April 8th 2017 letter to you (referred to above). Please find
the text of "Note #1" reproduced in the section immediately below.

NOTES ATTACHED TO NORTHERN IRELAND LAW SOCIETY
COMPLAINT FORM
DATED APRIL 8th 2017. SUBMITTED BY WILLIAM FINNERTY.

RE: PART 1 OF NORTHERN IRELAND LAW SOCIETY CCF1 COMPLAINT
FORM - Your personal details

NOTE #1 (RE: My telephone number):

Although I do have a telephone number, I only use it for outgoing calls. This is
because [ wish to avoid receiving unwanted and unhelpful calls from people who
seem to have little or no knowledge or understanding of the chronic PTSD (Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder) I am suffering from. I have found that such people are
inclined to say things to me in conversations which exacerbate, sometimes in major
ways, the symptoms of this PTSD medical condition.

Evidence of the now chronic PTSD condition I am suffering from can be viewed in
the attached copy of the '""To Whom It May Concern Letter'" dated October 28th
2005 from Dr Michael McCavert GP, who used to be my GP when I lived in
Omagh (County Tyrone). Enclosed please find a copy of this letter which I have
marked “Item #11”. Using two registered letters, I have tried to get an updated

version of Dr McCavert's October 28th 2005 '""To Whom It May Concern" letter by
writing to my present GP, Dr John Radcliffe, at the Meadowlands Surgery in Newry.
Unfortunately, and for reasons unknown to me, I have so far not received any reply of

any kind from anybody connected with the Meadowlands Surgery to these two

letters. Scanned copies of the two registered letters sent by me to Dr Radcliffe and his

colleagues at Meadowlands Surgery, dated April 26th 2016 and August 1st 2016, can
be viewed at the www locations provided just below:

Registered Letter #1 (April 26th 2016):
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/MeadowlandsSurgery/
26April2016/RegisteredLetter.htm

Registered Letter #2 (August 1st 2016):
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/MeadowlandsSurgery/
1 August2016/RegisteredLetter.htm
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I feel I should also inform you that on account of the fact that I have a number of
unresolved legal problems, Newry Daisy Hill Hospital Consultant Psychologist Dr
Elizabeth McMonagle has informed me, on May 17th 2016, that I can not be
provided with "talking therapy" (of the kind I have been seeking for years) for the
chronic Post Traumatic Stress Disorder I have now been suffering from for the past
17 years or so. The reason for this, according to Dr McMonagle, and assuming I
understood her correctly, is that there is some kind of hospital “rule” which prevents
the "Daisy Hill Hospital Support and Recovery Team" from providing such therapy
for individuals who, like myself, are struggling with unresolved legal problems.
Although Dr McMonagle never said so, my suspicion is that she was -- in reality --
almost certainly referring to "unresolved legal problems" connected with the
"wrong doings' of "public officials and bodies" of the kind Dr Michael McCavert
GP has referred to in his October 28th 2005 ""To Whom It May Concern'' referred
to above. Additional information relating to this ban can be found in an email dated
May 26th 2016 that I sent to Northern Ireland First Minister Arlene Foster LL.B,
MLA, a Gmail PDF copy of which can be viewed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/FirstMinisterArleneFosterMLA/
26May2016/Email.pdf

You may wish to note that lawyer Aoife McShane LL.B and a number of her
colleagues at McShanes Law Firm were among those the email at the www address
just above was copied to, and that I sent it to them partly in the hope that she, or one
of the several other professional lawyers included on the "Cc" list of the email, might
provide me with some legal advise on the legality of the ban on "talking therapy"
referred to in the paragraph just above. However, as I have not received any offers of
help from anybody at McShanes Solicitors regarding this matter, I feel forced to
speculate that there must also be some kind of "legal profession ban' which is
preventing all members of the legal profession from discussing the "wrong doings"
of "public officials and bodies" with people like myself who are trying to expose
the public official "wrong doers'", and to have them brought to justice.

With further reference to members of the medical profession, my understanding is
that the decisions relating to the "ban" which Hospital Consultant Psychologist Dr
Elizabeth McMonagle informed me about on May 17th 2016 — a "ban"' which 1
have long suspected is almost certainly completely unlawful, and the product of
some major form of SISICHNCICOMUPHONE — 21so involved Newry's Daisy Hill
Hospital Consulted Psychiatrist Dr Mark McCauley, who I had two consultations
with at Daisy Hill Hospital some months before May 17th 2016.

Although I have now registered with a new GP in Belfast, I have not yet made any
attempt to meet the doctor in question; and, this is because I feel it might be best for
me to wait until I have received a reply from you to my April 8th 2017 letter to you
(referred to above).
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Please know that in addition to the PTSD (Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) mentioned
directly in the section just above, and as a person who continues to try to expose

the "wrong doings'’ of "public officials and bodies'’, 1argely because I feel | have an
ongoing duty to do so, I still have a long standing problem of feeling extremely
unsafe about presenting for the surgery I need in connection with a prostate-gland
problem I have. This is a direct result of an earlier experience I have had with a
hospital consultant at Fermanagh and Tyrone General Hospital in December 2004.
Evidence of this particular problem of mine relating to personal safety regarding
hospital consultants, and some of my attempts to remedy this problem, can be viewed
in the contents of the two letters at the following www locations:

1) Recorded delivery letter dated March 3rd 2008 to Northern Ireland Hospital
Consultant Mr CK Mulholland:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/CKMulholland/3March2008/Letter.htm

2) Recorded Delivery letter dated August 11th 2008 to Hospital Consultant
Psychiatrist Mr Thomas Foster, which was copied by recorded delivery post to
former UK Prime Minister Mr Gordon Brown, and by registered post to former
Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Mr Brian Cowan:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/DrThomasFoster/11 August2008/Letter.htm

From my viewpoint, it appears that all four of the above-mentioned recipients of the
letters referred to at the two www locations immediately above, must have decided to
completely ignore the entire contents of my efforts to communicate with them using
the items of correspondence referred to at the two www locations just above.

Much more recently, my difficulties regarding this "prostate" matter have been
significantly compounded by the fact that I have never received any reply from
anybody connected with Meadowlands Surgery in Newry to either of the two
registered letters dated April 26th 2016, and August 1st 2016, referred to in the
section just above.

Evidence of the potential seriousness of this long-standing "prostate" concern of mine
can be viewed in the scanned copy of the letter dated February 20th 2017 from
Craigavon Area Hospital Consultant Urologist Mr Anthony Glacken at the
following www page location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/HSE/14February2017/Letter.htm#Reply

I feel I should make it clear that for as long as it appears to me that medical doctors
can continuously commit what I see as extremely serious mental-torture types of
crime against me, with total impunity, I will always find it enormously difficult to
present myself for surgery relating to my prostate problem, or to any other form of
major surgery I might require in the future.

My concept of impunity is as described in the following text:

""Impunity means the impossibility, de jure or de facto, of bringing the perpetrators
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of violations to account - whether in criminal, civil, administrative or disciplinary
proceedings - since they are not subject to any inquiry that might lead to their
being accused, arrested, tried and, if found guilty, sentenced to appropriate
penalties, and to making reparations to their victims''.

As you may already know, the excerpt just above is from a United

Nations publication titled "Updated Set of principles for the protection and
promotion of human rights through action to combat impunity''. A full copy of the
document can be viewed at:

http://www.derechos.org/nizkor/impu/principles.html

I feel I should also point out that my fears of presenting myself for surgery are in
large part due to the extremely serious nature (as I see it) of the ""wrong

doings" of some of the "public officials and bodies'’ that | continue to try to expose:

wrong doings which I believe the "public officials" concerned would go to any
lengths to try to permanently cover up, and to pretend to the general public do not

exist. A list of some of the wrong doings in question can be viewed in the table at the

following www page location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernlrelandLawSociety/28January2017/
ScannedRegisteredLetter.htm#Related Issues

Also, and not included in the list at the www address just above is what I see as the
exceptional threat for "humanity as a whole", and maybe even for ALL of "life on
earth", are the dangers connected with what appears to me as "NATO
WARMONGERING", and the unconstitutional, and consequently wholly unlawful
(as I see it) use of Shannon Airport (Republic of Ireland) by United States military
personal and aircraft. More on this subject can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/PainLearningGrowth/1.htm

RELATED EMAILS:

Since writing to you on April 8th 2017, I have also copied three emails to you that
relate to my present situation. In case that you might not have received them, and in
case you might wish to be aware of the contents of these emails, please know that
there are unedited "Gmail PDF" copies of all three of them at the following www
locations:

1) "An Garda Siochdna (Republic of Ireland Police): Little or no credibility left'':
May 12th 2017 Email, primarily addressed to Republic of Ireland Chief Police
(Garda) Commissioner Noirin O'Sullivan:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/ChiefPoliceCommissionerNoirinO
Sullivan/12May2017/Gmail.pdf

In the hope that it might help you and others to better understand my situation, the
message-text of the email at the www address just above contains a definition for
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what I consider a "public official" to be, which is as follows:

""A public official is anyone in a position of official authority that is conferred by a
state, i.e. someone who holds a legislative, administrative, or judicial position of
any kind, whether appointed or elected."

The definition just above has come from:
https://www.admin.ox.ac.uk/councilsec/compliance/briberyfraud/
definitionsinterpretations/publicofficials/

2) "UK risks being ‘wiped off the map with nuclear counterstrike’ — Russian
senator'’:

April 26th 2017 Email, primarily addressed to The First Minister of Northern Ireland,
Ms Arlene Foster LL.B, MLA:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/FirstMinisterArleneFosterMLA/
26April2017/Gmail.pdf

3) "RE: COMPLAINT NUMBER TWO SENT TO THE LAW SOCIETY OF
NORTHERN IRELAND"

April 12th 2017 Email, primarily addressed to The First Minister of Northern Ireland,
Ms Arlene Foster LL.B, MLA:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/FirstMinisterArleneFosterMLA/
12April2017/Gmail.pdf

RELATED FACEBOOK PUBLICATIONS YOU MAY WISH TO KNOW
ABOUT:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/index.htm#11May2017FACEBOOK

Later today, and for the purpose of making it easier for you to access the several
www links in the text of this letter, I will place a copy of it at the following www
location:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernlrelandLawSociety/
18May2017/RegisteredLetter.htm

It would be much appreciated if you, or one of your colleagues at The Law Society of
Northern Ireland, could please let me have a written acknowledgement of receipt for
this letter of mine of May 18th 2017, within the coming 14 days.

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty.
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Web Site: http://www.humanrightslreland.com

ATTACHMENT:
(Copy of Royal Mail receipt for the above May 18th 2017 registered letter)
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